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Mokihinui Domain Campground 31817
Lewis Street,

Molkihinui R.D 1

Westport 7891

To Whom it may Concern

Re, Camparound Facilities
We the undersigned, both ong time users of and properly owners adjoining the
Campground, wish to submit this letter in support of the Mokihinui Domain Boards
application for Buller District Council funding, o carry out much needed repairs,
maintance and upgrading, o bring the campground facilities up fo current and
foreseeable requirements, set by Central and Local Government bodies.

Over the years we have been using and living by the Camp we have noficed the
gradual deterioration of the standard of the facilities and applaud and totally suppori the
current managements proposals, as submitied.

We acknowledge that like all local bodies, Buller District Coungil is under considerable
pressure on all fronts for allocation of funds, but also feel and in light of the boom in
tourist numbers on the Coast, that failure of support, as in the past, has led to the
situation where the Domain Board has had to submit such a comprehensive funding
submission and urge Council to come fo the party and adequately fund enough to cover
a large part of the costings proposed.

As a stakeholder in the Campground you should note that without support by Council

for the Boards proposal, no matter the efforts of the Board, facilities will continue to

detiorate, fail to meet regulatory requirements, leading fo loss of custom and ultimately

meeting the fate of c?wer Domains and closing down, aka Waimangaroas situation.
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To: Buller District Council
From: Mokihinui Recreational Reserve Board
Re: Request for funding

Date: 31/08/17

On behalf of the Mokihinui Domain Board thank you very much for the opportunity to apply for
Community Grants Fund. We believe our request for funding fits in well with Council's Community
Outcomes of well-being, learning, who we are, sustainable environment and prosperity for the
Northern Buller area.

The Mokihinui Campground, houses, baches and businesses are buzzing over the last year’s success.
There has been an influx of new home owners, families on holiday and travellers to the area. We had
the best year in number of guest visiting the campground. The Mokihinui Tavern which works well
with the Campground has had new branding and is consistently making a good name for itself,

The Domain Board consist of a lot of new dynamic, energetic locals and a few from years past with
great knowledge have worked hard over the last year to make Mokihinui a destination. The
Campground has had no structural changes or input of money from outside source since 1972. The
Domain Board has managed to maintain the buildings and grounds over these years. Also insuring all
the camp buildings through camp money.

The Board and the community here at Mokihinui feel the necessity now to make some changes. We
want people to have access to quality facilities and services. We'd like people to feel safe, happy and
healthy while they stay with us. The majority of this potential funding would go towards a newly
renovated ablution block and kitchen area. As these are in need of desperate action. We have
attached all necessary quotes and plans in our application. As well as a list of some our own
upgrading and maintaining achievements throughout last year.

We believe Mokihinui is the gateway to a lot of outdoor pursuits not just here but all the way
through to Karamea. We are establishing a Mokihinui Website which will not only promote us as a
destination but all the amazing things the whole region has to offer.

We believe the next few years at Mokihinui are only going to grow in prosperity through tourism and
getting all the Westport families back out here enjoying this unigue environment,

Thank you for considering this request. Please let me know if you need any additional information
that may influence your decision to approve funding.

Yours Sincerely,

Melanie Blundefl

Mokihinui Domain Board Chairperson
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COMMUNITY
FUNDING , W

Community Grants Fund ¢ (
Application Form ,V

The Buller District Council Community Grants Fund is for community groups/organisations that are carrying
out projects that align with Council’s Community Outcomes of well-being, learning, who we are, sustainable
environment and prosperity.

For photocopying purposes, please use a black ballpoint pen to complete this form.

Closing date for submitting applications in 201 :

4.30pm Friday March 201 4.30pm Monday September 201
About your organisation:
Name of your organisation: /(%/r 11' *'d/l. ﬂ?d/é’a 740710/ 7@59/{}( g ,o/
Legal status of organisation: /Z/O’ﬁ ﬁ/p%'/ P p 4 P

Postal address: /? Ldm’i/ 3 §7¢€ 4 7‘/( /Zp/ér 4 Foeer ED/
Postcode: 4 /o s #o_/f 789 )
EmaiI:I/hE’// //ur@’ﬁfhﬁ (/- cooe Bank account #: 03 - 087 7- 0059778 - ¢

Contact people:
Name Position in organisation Daytime phone number
AT e Bhundel! | Ches s ppe s o O2rl/53 Y48 2
Secondagy contact: 4
Imt“/dme/bm ﬂa-ra//?&f’wzfr’ O7 228 4,75

o

Why was your organisation set up (what are your organisations main objectives?)

/;J/ VISl S f/mréu—/ +2 %Ac’ Lo L w/,zé /s '7/0 ChLos g,
73&«/55 vt g The wes? d'a.s‘/mp//}ﬁm; pmov < _wealth 7o Te
Cﬁ;ﬁmwm’f)’. M M/ﬁﬂ%ﬁ ﬁﬂu)/'t‘/f’ ;?f’/f?g/c?éfé AJZQ/%_S
74'/ ﬁmr"s 4 St e oy s g},;/ Aty b rher s

About your project:

What do you want to do? Please summarise your project (please do not say ‘see attached’ - If you wish to
attach a project outline or plan then please do so, but summarise your project here):

T4 Caapgroweet Aase ol Aaé/d/n«/ 5"744(4%/&./&41@1;‘?5
w7 /?745"71'\54; AT o om d’uﬂé/‘(’/f s crerees ;"/\f;-ce /G972 . e Céﬁm)?;%’(“
25 g intarmmet Fhe bucilolesns . L0b 20w tal L hv 7 by -
wpSo a cocle £7 shiwolceet tohicdl 15 e irec) o QZ
%)m//aw' Fhe alblutrsr b0k pypot Kilihre o Faciltres

/‘ﬂé’-éxf - //’4'54 £4’c/ GlceEsS
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How long will your project/service run? Starts: / Finishes: /[ /
6/7641920‘7 &1t 7‘%&7[55 aﬂ:’{gnanc e _;‘/a “/Q’/?L'C?kl? //,119’"21.7%,/5 onec 4}3&@#‘?

How will your project benefit the community?

,Z‘j’a/r// //a—r.c) ,7@::-,0/ 74 \?ﬂ}&[{ 7‘/z5 /ear«%'rf/ ?/70’//&”@7@/,4,;/

45 7/%\%/ 57521/ a 7[ @ e e mﬂm/;'/‘r? anot S‘ﬁﬁ?i’?‘a—fy (bx:fp/:,fa”ﬂa/
571-;// a?‘/&g /;f/?a.é/ /;’/ce, g)ﬂ :prj‘/ézo&ng 712,19 /7/// “re //
Aatve a 4’ﬂmmam7£/ »n ée%n‘; p/a.(,p @ ﬁ«/a/mss///f cyy,/g//,,g,a

/b/"%f’ W 7? ﬁf’ /nc‘f’-e’tdr“a/ %me s e 77—9 Clr ot & /7(«////
Lot OVCr 20T O Alr focSrite S5 5

Ahout the funds you are applying for:
Please identify all the costs of your project and include the details:

Fa

ltemn/Activity Detail Cost(8) /rmcC ?57’~.

flonidfoobiss ok | Plioonber n/ﬁf,s s 3/, g07
E/B&?é’ 4‘4/ /(/é/)é oM A / /1/4' / 74 /47“ lp/,({,;f? ’ ?

ém" %4«://’/:—/75 /;Agm }AM( ’ //, Yo {\
Pintbne, Liblnss
/Ko‘o/m %mf/ 12a borctes, Talfs e | foot /. 382

/ 4 ‘}ﬁ/&fd‘{hc, f;vaéd/;accﬁxﬁ/sé@/p/ .«;2// 5/3
f’//u/ap 7974 ﬁ},,.z//dé ﬂa/?/%m; /,w’dm? éw/a/t < 56} @&G G"f'ﬁ*{ma;é/

/_jzbrf'/ A ek TotalCost: {$ "/ 24 40 2.

How much are you requesting from the grants fund? / j’o}, 20 O

Have you spent any money to date on this project, and if so how much? 'ﬁMfé{ A 74‘5’/253’,,&*9? D

Tell us about your other sources of funding for this project:

From Applied/Received Amount {3}

24 /%’,f .
%W .

Have you received funding from Buller District Council Community Grants in the past? Yes @

if yes, please camplete this table, If you have received funding more than once, please refer to the most recent amount you recelved:

Year Project Amount (8} Have you submitted an accountability
statement for this project?

All accountability statements for previous funding must be submitted before any new applications are considered. If you
are unsure if an accountablility statement has been submitted, please contact the Buller District Council Community
Services Officer on (03) 788 9683.
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Which of the Buller district Community Qutcomes will your project contribute towards?

(Tick all those that apply) Copies of the Buller district Community Outcomes can be downloaded from the Long Term
Plan page of the Council website www.bullerdc.govt.nz or contact Community Services staff for more information.

A vibrant, healthy and safe community with access to quality facilities and services.

v

\/ A district that values and supports learning with accessible relevant education and training
opportunities.

/ A ‘happening’ region with a strong community spirit and distinctive lifestyle.

The distinctive character of the environment appreciated and retained.

/ A thriving, resilient and innovative economy creating opportunities for growth and
employment.

Your declaration:

I/We hereby declare the information supplied in this application is correct. If the application is successful, |/we agree to
provide an accountability report to Buller District Council stating that the money received has been spent on the project
or service as requested. |/we agree to participate in any funding audit of our organisation conducted by Buller District
Council.

I/we also consent to Buller District Council collecting, retaining and using the contact details of our organisation that
have been listed in this application. I/we confirm we have the authority to provide these details and to commit the
organisation to this application. Where funds are approved, |/we agree to acknowledge Buller District Council in all
promotions carried out.

Name Signature
g/ i

i s Zn i
Feaie Blerled! | T A LIV

5 dl i
UL i CAvLi@on Py Y v T .

PLEASE NOTE: Complete one application form per project. Applications are copied to the Community Grants Committee, please use
black pen to complete your details. Council's Community Services Officer is available if you reguire assistance, phone (03) 788 9683.
Please ensure you attach all the required supporting information. Failure to include all relevant information may delay the processing
of your application. If you are unsure of the closing date, please contact Customer Services for confirmation as late applications will
not be accepted.

Checklist for supporting information, the following information is required in support of your application:

Please ensure that you have completed ALL sections of the application. If information is not provided, it may
delay your application.

D Two letters of community support for your organisation, signed, dated and less than six months old,
from people not involved or connected in any way with the running of your organisation.

D A copy of your organisation’s latest annual accounts. If you do not have annual accounts, please attach
a statement of income and expenditure for the past 12 months. If neither of these documents are
available please ?ain why below, and attach a copy of your organisations latest bank account

statement/s. s g W"ﬂ éﬂﬁz{ﬂcr‘ /.

Send your completed application to:
Buller District Council, PO Box 21, Westport 7866
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To: Buller District Council
From: Mokihinui Recreational Reserve Board
Re: Request for funding

Date: 31/08/17

On behalf of the Mokihinui Domain Board thank you very much for the opportunity to apply for
Community Grants Fund. We believe our request for funding fits in well with Council’s Community
Outcomes of well-being, learning, who we are, sustainable environment and prosperity for the
Northern Buller area.

The Mokihinui Campground, houses, baches and businesses are buzzing over the last year’s success.
There has been an influx of new home owners, families on holiday and travellers to the area. We had
the best year in number of guest visiting the campground. The Mokihinui Tavern which works well
with the Campground has had new branding and is consistently making a good name for itself.

The Domain Board consist of a lot of new dynamic, energetic locals and a few from years past with
great knowledge have worked hard over the last year to make Mokihinui a destination. The
Campground has had no structural changes or input of money from outside source since 1972. The
Domain Board has managed to maintain the buildings and grounds over these years. Also insuring all
the camp buildings through camp money.

The Board and the community here at Mokihinui feel the necessity now to make some changes. We
want people to have access to quality facilities and services. We'd like people to feel safe, happy and
healthy while they stay with us. The majority of this potential funding would go towards a newly
renovated ablution block and kitchen area. As these are in need of desperate action. We have
attached all necessary quotes and plans in our application. As well as a list of some our own
upgrading and maintaining achievements throughout last year.

We helieve Mokihinui is the gateway to a lot of outdoor pursuits not just here but all the way
through to Karamea. We are establishing a Mokihinui Website which will not only promote us as a
destination but all the amazing things the whole region has to offer.

We believe the next few years at Mokihinui are only going to grow in prosperity through tourism and
getting all the Westport families back out here enjoying this unique environment.

Thank you for considering this request. Please let me know if you need any additional information
that may influence your decision to approve funding.

Yours Sincerely, 7
2 Rtsl /

anie Blund

Mokihinui Domain Board Chairperson
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FLOORING PLUS

QU OTE 1Dsaf;aug 2017 West Coast Floaring Plus

125 Palmerston Street

B c Expiry Woestport 7825
e Temeren 14 Sep 2017 03 789 7747

sales@flooringplus.co.nz
Quote Number

QU-0985

Reference
Vinyt - Camping ground

GST Number
118-401-190

Mohikinui Camping ground vinyl guote

SN

7y
5

{ A

Description Quantity Unit Price Amount NZD

To supply and install Tarkett Granite safety and Granite standard to figors
and walls of mens and wormens toilet blocks,

T e T e et it 4 b, i 1 et e b meom o A e T A e e e et s TR R ks et i s it st 1 s e

Mens floors 1.00 2,456.52 2,456.52
Menswans e S e Ca 100 - _3'77391 - .3’77,3'91
Womenstoors e w o ma s
V;f_oménswzﬁ;_w_w e o i e e e+ e w.ﬂ_loow__ —1'9;6;; — 1:9364?
Subtotal 9,913.03
TOTAL GST 15% 1,486.97
TOTAL NZD 11,400.05’"“‘}
Terms

All work requires a 502 deposit upon confirmation.

Quote is valid for 30 days and/or availability. Any product ardered in specifically for a customer cannot be cancelled. All goods
remain the property of the vendor until pald in full. Interest and/or collection costs can be charged on overdue accounts, Areas to be
clear of all furniture on arrival of our installers.

Account details for Direct Credit:

West Coast Flooring Plus

NBS Westport
03 1354 0362273 00
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R BUILDERS

BUILDERS & JOINERY MANUFACTURERS 5.7 Cobden Street

PO Box 198
Westport

Ph (03) 789-8228
Fax {(03) 78

Email trtbuild@cle

23 February 2017

Carol Woodward

Mokihinui Camp Ground =
N l \

C/- ytb8riaxtra.co.nz L f’ﬁ\ ') ;‘~; ) /
-\ ;f

Dear Carol

We offer our quotation of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Two Dollars
($ 11,382.00) including GST to supply and install new kitchen joinery.

We have allowed to remove existing joinery. construct all base units on adjustable
PVC feet and PVC toe-kicks. white Melamine interiors and unseen panels clashed
in 2mm PVC edging. coloured Melamine fronts and visible panels clashed with
2mm PVC edging. doors and drawers fitted with Slimbow Pulls. doors hung on
self-closing hinges, 1-door base units under sinks and hot water cylinder cupboards.
open shelving units, all shelving fitted on adjustable shelf studs. bi-folding Pantry
door controlled by Wingline bi-fold door gear. stainless steel bench tops with
upstand to back and ends. 3 x Bella sink bowls (410x355x170mm deep). blind
corner unit with 2-door next to oven.

No allowance has been made for electrical, plumbing. mixer valve. floor coverings.
splash backs. range hood and ducting, painting or decorating but we can arrange
these sub-trades and co-ordinate site works if required.

We trust the above quotation meets with your approval but should you have any
queries please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully
TRT BUILDERS

“John Blair
Manager
Email: vtb8ra xtra.co.nz

ﬁD E-MAILED

B A A S 3 T

Page 81




SERVICES

Mokinui Domain Board Electro Services Ltd.

Re Mokinui campground Robertson Street

Consolidation of revenue metering P.0. Box 243

C/0 Bruce Cameron Westport 786

Customer Date Entered Contact Prepared By
MDB 01/06/2017 Bruce Cameron Mark Wiechern

SCOPE CONSOLIDATION OF CAMIPGROUND METERING —

BACKGROUND -The Mokinui campground currently receives electricity via 4 revenue meters. The scope of this
quote is to consolidate three of these supplies {kitchen switchboard, hall switchboard and motels switchboard)
onto a single point of supply and revenue metering.

Scope includes- Supply and install a new buried mains cable and associated underground cable protection from
the main power supply pole (not the spur pole) on the sea side of the Hall building to a newly supplied free
standing Stainless steel main switchboard. The location of this exterior main switchboard will be on the sea facing
corner of the Hall building.

The new stainless main switchboard (view design in separate attachment to this quote} will be a free-standing
kiosk style. The quote includes to form up and pour a concrete pad to locate the kiosk an inclusive of all service
ducts allowing entry of all required and future underground cables. New main switchboard will have provision for
easy connection of new or additional circuits ( i.e supply of new caravan pillars etc) Scope allows for network
connection costs assoclated with installing new fuses on connection poile and running up cable and terminating to
the overhead line. Quote also allows for the testing and livening of the new switchboard as well as the removal of
the spur pole that will become redundant.

Scope and quote also allows for the supply and installation of three new supply cables from the new main
switchboard to the 3 individual switchboards that are having their individual meters removed, these being new
supply cables to the Kitchen, Hall and Motel block, Each building also has ripple control hot water that will require
centralising to the new main switchboard for metering reasons and will require a second cable to each building to
carry the water heating circuits.

Quote allows for all travel and compliance costs as well as any sundry items and new main switches etc to existing
switchboards plus removal of redundant revenue meters.

PRICE- $18,968 excl gst

Please note the work will require power off to the campground for one full day.

All sales are subject to Electrs Services Ltd (ESL)Terms and Conditions of trade including without limitation the Romalpa Clause. Qumership of goods shall not
pass untH ESL receives payment In full. All prices exclude GST. Prices are valid for 20 days from Date Entered,
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PLUNMBING aND GAS
wim T el

Estimate
Estimate No Q000029
Date 11 August 2017

Valid To 08 September 2017

Bruce Cameron
672A Nikau Road
Mokihinui 7891
New Zealand

Mokihinui Campground Mens Toilets

CRAFT PLUMBING AND GAS LIMITED
24 Colvin Street

Westport

Phone: 027 88 86 020

G5T Number: 121-183-021

Tasks

Description Time Rate Amount
Gasfitting 6:00 75.00 450.00
Plumbing 32:00 65.00 2,080.00
Costs

Description Quantity Rate Amount
RINNAI INFINITY 32LT 56KW EXTERNAL LPG 1.00 2,132.00 2,132.00
DUX VIENNA PAN PAC-P TRAP 3,00 309.10 927.30
FAUN 450MM BASIN 1TH WHITE 1.00 162.50 162.50
VALLO 345X395MM CORNER BASIN 3.00 206.70 620,10
VIENNA DISABLE CARE P TRAP TOILET SUITE 1,00 357.31 357,31
VODA ECOMIX BASIN MIXER 4,00 110.50 442,00
VODA ECOMIX SHOWER MIXER 4,00 110.50 442,00
VODA ECOMIX SLIDE SHOWER ADJ RAIL AP 4.00 110.50 442.00
abberfield coin op unit $1 4.00 955.31 3,821.24
SECURA TEE 15MM 12.00 6.96 83.52
SECURA WGEK DOUBLE FIX EL.BOW 15MM 18.00 12.14 218.52
SECURA ELBOW 15MM 20.00 6.16 123.20
SECURA CROX SWIVEL ELBOW 15MM 10.00 11.14 111.40
SECURA CROX SWIVEL CONNECTOR 15MM 12.00 7.84 94,08
SECURA CROX SWIVEL CONNECTOR 20MM 4,00 8.22 32.88
SECURA CONNECTOR 20MM 10.00 6.46 64.60
SECURA CONNECTOR 15MM 10.00 6.08 60.80
SECURA TEE 20MM X 15MM X 20MM 10.00 9.91 99.10
SECURA ELBOW 20MM X 15MM 10.00 7.02 70.20
SECURA 20MM POLYBUTYLENE PIPE X 5 M 5.00 26.83 134.15
SECURA 15MM POLYBUTYLENE PIPE X 5 MTR 8.00 16.04 128.32
SECURA CONNECTCR 20MM X 15MM 4.00 6.46 25.84
SECURA TEE 20MM 8.00 11.30 90.40
SECURA 25MM POLYBUTYLENE PIPE X 5 MTR 6.00 32.53 195,18
SECURA CONNECTOR 25MM 4,00 8.79 35.16
SECURA TEE 25MM 2.00 15,22 30.44
SECURA ELBOW 25MM 4.00 12,58 50.32
SECURA CONNECTOR 25MM X 20MM 5.00 8.7% 43.95
SECURA MALE ADAPTOR 25MM 1.00 10.40 10.40
40MM AQUALINE S&P TELE TRAP 4.00 15.77 63,08
40MM SINK WASTE CHROME PLASTIC PLUG 4,00 14.33 57.32
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Estimate

PLUMBINEG oanD GAS
S A

40MM PYC WASTE PIPE X 6MTR

40MM X 88 SOLVENT BEND

40MM X 45 SOLVENT BEND

AQUALINE PVC SOLVENT S00ML

SECURA CROX SWIVEL CONNECTOR 20MM
AQUALINE PAN CONNECTOR STRAIGHT
20MM APEX TEMPERING VALVE
25X1.02MM DOMESTIC COPPER TUBE X 5M
25 X 20 COPPER REDUCER

COMAP 10KG AUTO CHANGEQOVER REGULATOR KIT
25MM COPPER TEE

20MM BRASS TEE

20MM BRASS TEST POINT MF ADAPTOR

20 X 15MM BRASS REDUCING CROX NIPPLE CP
GAS BALLVALVE 20MM M/F

20 X 100MM BRASS BARREL NIPPLE

20MM BRASS CAP

INSTANTANEQUS BALL VALVE KIT 20MM
25MM INSTANTOR FEMALE COUPLER

5.5 GAS REGULATOR COVER

craft LPG signs

Oxvygen & Acetylene

SILFOS 3MM BRAZING ROD 15%
BUTELINE 28MM CLIP

pavers

ALLPROOF REVOLVER TRAP RD

25MM COPPER BEND EOE 90

25MM COPPER ELBOW EBE 45
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4.00
14.00
10.00

1.00

8.00

4.00
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22,10 B8.40
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1.30 13.00

13.60 13.60
8.22 65.76

17.71 70.84

204.43 204.43

95,08 190.18

S.00 18.00
489.53 489,53

11.75 11,75

18.82 18.82

15.33 15.33

10.17 10.17

26.99 26.99

10.39 10.39
4.80 4.80

37,91 37.91

24,41 48.82

21.10 21,10
6.50 6.50
6.50 6.50

i17.16 17.16
0.56 3.36

22.10 44,20

172.95 691.80
8.98 35.92
9.63 38.52

Sub Total 15,921.27
GST 2,388.23
Total  18,309.50
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Estimate

Estimate No Q000031 CRAFT PLUMBING AND GAS LIMITED
24 Colvin Street

Date 11 August 2017 Westport

Valid Te 08 September 2017 Phone: 027 88 66 020

Bruce Cameron
672A Nikau Road
Mokihinul 7891
New Zealand

Mokihinuf Campground Ladies Toilets

GST Number: 1231-183-021

Tasks

Description Time Rate Amount
Gasfitting 6:00 75.00 450.00
Plumbing 24:00 65.00 1,560.00
Vehicle Charge - Out Of Town 3:00 20.00 60.00
Costs

Description Quantity Rate Amount
INFINITY VT26L EXT LPG 1.00 1,245.40 1,245.40
25X1,02MM DOMESTIC COPPER TUBE X 5M 2.00 95.08 190.16
20X1.02MM DOMESTIC COPPER TURE X 5M 3.00 72.67 218.01
20MM INSTANTOR MALE COUPLING 2.00 5.88 19,76
INSTANTANEOUS BALL VALVE KIT 20MM 1.00 37.91 37.91
BUTELINE 28MM CLIP 4,00 0.56 2.24
20MM BUTELINE CLIP 6.00 0.43 2.58
VALLO 345X395MM CORNER BASIN 2.00 207.48 414,96
VENECIA 450 WALL BASIN 1TH 2,00 178.09 356.18
DUX VIENNA PAN PAC-P TRAP 4.00 179.10 716.40
VODA ECOMIX BASIN MIXER 4.00 110.50 442.00
VODA ECOMIX SHOWER MIXER 2.00 110.50 221.00
VODA ECOMIX S1.IDE SHOWER ADJ RAIL AP 2.00 110.50 221.00
SECURA 20MM POLYBUTYLENE PIPE X 5 M 3.00 26,83 80.49
SECURA 15MM POLYBUTYLENE PIPE X 5 MTR 6.00 16.04 86.24
SECURA WGBK DOUBLE FIX ELBOW 15MM 14,00 12,14 169.96
40MM AQUALINE S&P TELE TRAP 4.00 15,77 63.08
40MM PVC WASTE PIPE X 6MTR 5.00 22,10 110.50
100MM SN6 UPVC DWV PIPE X 6M SC) 2.00 31.85 63.70
100MM X 45 PVC JUNCTION 2.00 9.10 18.20
100MM X 45 SOLVENT BEND 2.00 3.80 7.80
100MM X 88 SOLVENT BEND 2.00 3.90 7.80
100 X 50MM PVC WASTE LEVEL INVERT 1.00 9.88 9.88
50MM PVC WASTE PIPE X 6 MTR 1.00 27.30 27.30
15MM BRASS NIPPLING TUBE 1.00 33.33 33.33
40MM X 88 SOLVENT BEND 6.00 1.30 7.80
40MM X 45 SOLVENT BEND £6.00 1.30 7.80
SECURA CONNECTQR 20MM 4,00 6.46 25.84
SECURA ELBOW 15MM 20.00 6,16 123.20
SECURA TEE 20MM X 15MM X 20MM 10.00 9,91 99,10
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SECURA TEE 15MM

SECURA CROX SWIVEL CONNECTOR 15MM
SECURA CROX SWIVEL ELBOW 15MM
Abberfield coin op unit $1

SECURA CROX SWIVEL CONNECTOR 20MM
ALLPROOF REVOLVER TRAP RD

DUX FLEXITRAP 32/40 PLUG AND WASTE
Silicone

Page 87

10.00
10.00
4.00
2.00
4.00
2.00
4.00
1.00

6.96 69.60
7.84 78.40
11.14 44.56
955.31 1,910.62
8.22 32.88
172.95 345.90
32.34 129.36
2,60 2,60
Sub Total 9,723.54
GST 1,458,54
Total 11,182.08
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Estimate

] 0 CRAFT PLUMBING AND GAS LIMITED
Estimate No Q00003 2 Colvin Street
Date 11 August 2017 Westport
Valid To 08 September 2017 Phone: 027 88 66 020

Bruce Cameron
672A Nikau Road
Mokihinui 7891
New Zealand

Mokihinui Campground Kitchen

GST Number: 121-183-021

Tasks
Description Time Rate Amount
Plumbing B:00 65.00 520.00
Vehicle Charge - Out Of Town 2:00 20.00 40.00
Costs
Description Quantity Rate Amount
40 CHROME SINK PLUG 3.00 14.69 44,07
AQUALINE ADJUSTABLE TRAP EXTENSION 40MM 3.00 21.46 64,38
SECURA 20MM POLYBUTYLENE PIPEX5M 8.00 26.83 214.64
SECURA 15MM POLYBUTYLENE PIPE X 5 MTR 5.00 16.04 80.20
SECURA TEE 20MM X 15MM X 20MM 6.00 S.01 59.46
SECURA WGBK DOUBLE FIX ELBOW 15MM €.00 12,14 72.84
40MM PVC WASTE PIPE X 6MTR 1.00 22.10 22,10
40MM X 88 SOLVENT BEND 8.00 1.30 10.40
40MM X 45 SOLVENT BEND 6.00 1.30 7.80
15MM BRASS NIPPLING TUBE 1.00 33.33 33.33
Hemp & Compound 1.00 2.60 2.60
SECURA ELBOW 15MM 10.00 6.16 61.60
kitchen tap 3.00 260,00 780.00
Sub Total 2,013.42
GST 302.03

Page 88

Total 2,315.45



Estimate

PLILIMEING anD BAS

40MM PVC WASTE PIPE X 6MTR

40MM X 88 SOLVENT BEND

40MM X 45 SOLVENT BEND

AQUALINE PVC SOLVENT 500ML

SECURA CROX SWIVEL CONNECTOR 20MM
AQUALINE PAN CON NECTOR STRAIGHT
20MM APEX TEMPERING VALVE
25%1.02ZMM DOMESTIC COPPER TUBE X 5M
25 ¥ 20 COPPER REDUCER

COMAP 10KG AUTO CHANGEOVER REGULATOR KIT
25MM COPPER TEE

20MM BRASS TEE

20MM BRASS TEST POINT MF ADAPTOR

20 X 15MM BRASS REDUCING CROX NIPPLE CP
GAS BALLVALVE 20MM M/F

20 X 100MM BRASS BARREL NIPPLE

20MM BRASS CAP

INSTANTANEOUS BALL VALVE KIT 20MM
25MM INSTANTOR FEMALE COUPLER

S.5 GAS REGULATOR COVER

craft LPG signs

Oxygen & Acetylene

SILFOS 3MM BRAZING ROD 15%
BUTELINE 28MM CLIP

pavers

ALLPROOF REVOLVER TRAP RD

25MM COPPER BEND EQE 90

25MM COPPER ELBOW EBE 45
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22,10 58.40
1.30 18.20
1.30 13.00

13.60 13.60
8.22 65.76

17.71 70.84

204,43 204.43

95.08 190.16

9.00 18.00
489,53 489.53

11,75 11.75

18.82 18.82

15.33 15.33

10.17 10.17

26,99 26,99

10.39 10.39
4.80 4,80

37.91 37.91

24,41 48.82

21.10 21.10
6.50 6.50
6.50 6.50

17.16 i7.16
0.56 3.36

22.10 44,20

172,95 £691.80
8.98 35.92
9,63 38,52

Sub Total 15,821.27
GST 2,388.23
‘Total 18,309.50
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SECURA TEE 15MM

SECURA CROX SWIVEL CONNECTOR 15MM
SECURA CROX SWIVEL ELBOW 15MM
Abberfield coin op unit $1

SECURA CROX SWIVEL CONNECTOR 20MM
ALLPROOF REVOLVER TRAP RD

DUX FLEXITRAP 32/40 PLUG AND WASTE
Silicone
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6.96 69.60
7.84 78.40
11.14 44.56
955.31 1,810.62
8.22 32.88
172.95 345,90
32.34 129,36
2.60 2.60
Sub Total 9,723.,54
GST 1,458.54
Total 11,182.08
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Mokihinui Domain Campground 31/8/17
Lewis Street,

Mokihinui R.D 1

Westport 7891

To Whom it may Concern

Re. Campground Facilities
We the undersigned, both long time users of and property owners adjoining the

Campground, wish to submit this letter in support of the Mokihinui Domain Boards
application for Buller District Council funding, to carry out much needed repairs,
maintance and upgrading, to bring the campground facilities up to current and
foreseeable requirements, set by Central and Local Government bodies.

Over the years we have been using and living by the Camp we have noticed the
gradual deterioration of the standard of the facilities and applaud and totally support the
current managements proposals, as submitted.

We acknowledge that like all local bodies, Buller District Council is under considerable
pressure on all fronts for allocation of funds, but also feel and in light of the boom in
tourist numbers on the Coast, that failure of support, as in the past, has led to the
situation where the Domain Board has had to submit such a comprehensive funding
submission and urge Council to come to the party and adequately fund enough to cover
a large part of the costings proposed.

As a stakeholder in the Campground you should note that without support by Council
for the Boards proposal, no matter the efforts of the Board, facilities will continue to
detiorate, fail to meet regulatory requirements, leading to loss of custom and ultimately
meeting the fate of ot er-Domains and closing down aka Waimangaroas situation.
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From: elaine marshall [mailto:elaine3jems@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, 13 November 2017 11:19 AM

To: Garry Howard <garry@bdc.govt.nz>

Subject: Celebrating our own culture and heritage

To Mayor Gary Howard and Councillors
Buller District Council

regarding Celebrating our own culture and heritage

| would like to see the Nelson City Council progress towards celebrating our
own New Zealand culture and heritage in particular with regards to

November 5 Parihaka "Peace" Celebration
Mid Winter Matariki Celebration

| Have sent an email to the Prime Minister Jacinda Ardern Minister of Arts
Culture and Heritage about this ( see attachment) However Central
government is often slow to implement new ideas. It is at the grass roots level
of Local Government that change often happens. As such | am contacting you
with regards to changing the irrelevant celebration of Guy Fawkes in New
Zealand on November 5 to Pahihaka "Peace" Celebration.

In Mid Winter we celebrate Queens Birthday. | would like to see the
celebration of Makariki in mid winter to become a Local Council event.
Wellingtons Mayor has indicated that they will hold Matariki celebration next
year. 2018 is a good year to transition and change to celebrate our own New
Zealand unigueness

Elaine Marshall
Nelson

/;ﬂﬂm /Vﬂl‘/ 201?
SEENPA

PRz #s
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SUErm 1551 6
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to Rt Hon Prime Minister

Jacinda Ardern

Minister Arts, Culture, Heritage
regarding New Zealand Culture and Heritage

:&%w Zealand should seriously think about cur own sovereignty and should make steps to transition
” dgWards our own independance and written constitution. We need to get out of nappies and our
dependance on England / United Kingdom

Q8 Zedland already has our own Maori culture and we have our own heritage to celebrate
Itigigood to see in newspapers questions being asked about the relevance of Guy Fawkes on
November 5 and suggesting Parahaka " Peace” would be more relevant here in New Zealand

In mid winter we have Queens Birthday 2 June. Mid winter Maori celebrate Matariki. As fong as.the
Queen reigns we should honour her services to the Commonwealth. She has served as sovereign
impeciable and should be honoured. However she has indicated that by 95 she will step down as
sovereign. New Zealand should then embrace our ewn culture and heritage. The mayor of Wellington
has indicated that next year they will hold Matariki celebration

We don,t need to reinvent the wheel we have aur culture and heritage. 1 think 2018 is a good year to
start reevaluating and celebrating our own uniqueness with

Parahaki "Peace" November 5
Matariki Mid Winter

Elaine Marshall
Nefson

Page | 118
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Mary Wilson

From: Garry Howard

Sent: Thursday, 23 November 2017 2:34 PM

To: elaine marshall

Cc: Mary Wilson

Subject: RE: Celebrating our awn culture and heritage
Hi Elaine,

Many thanks for your correspondence 13 November. It was tabled at last night's Council meeting and had very good
support of Councillors. | will put this on record for our Long Term Plans consideration as a submission as some
allocation of funds will be required.

Kind regards
Garry

Garry Howard | Mayor
DE 03 788 9584 | Mohile: 027 447 4371 | £mail: garry@bdce.govt.nz

Buller District Council | Freephone: 0800 807 23% | www. bullerdc.govt.nz | www.bulier.co.nz
PO Box 21 | Westport 7866

This email is covered by the disclaimers which can be found by clicking here

BULLER

From: elaine marshall [mailto:elaine3jems@gmail.com)]
Sent: Monday, 13 November 2017 11:19 AM

To: Garry Howard <garry@bdc.govt.nz>

. abject: Celebrating our own culture and heritage

To Mayor Gary Howard and Councilors
Buller District Council
regarding Celebrating our oun culture and heritage

I would like to see the Nelson City Council progress towards celebrating our own New Zealand culture and
heritage in particular with regards to

November 5 Parihaka "Peace" Celebration
Mid Winter  Matariki Celebration

I Have sent an email to the Prime Minister Jacinda Ardern Minister of Arts Culture and Heritage about this (

see attachment) However Central government is often slow to implement new ideas. It is at the grass roots
level of Local Government that change often happens. As such I am contacting you with regards to

Page 99



changing the irrelevant celebration of Guy Fawkes in New Zealand on November 5 to Pahihaka "Peace”
Celebration.

In Mid Winter we celebrate Queens Birthday. I would like to see the celebration of Makariki in mid winter
to become a Local Council event. Wellingtons Mayor has indicated that they will hold Matariki celebration
next year. 2018 is a good year to transition and change to celebrate our own New Zealand uniqueness

Elaine Marshall
Nelson
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Please read the Consultation Document and/or the Draft Long Term Plan before providing your feedback,

Please return your completed form to Council by 4:30pm Friday 25 May 2018:
Email: LTP@bdc.govt.nz

Fax: [03] 788-8041

Post; Buller District Council, PO Box 21, Westport 7866

Deliver to: Buller District Council, Brougham Street, Westport 7925

Sent; 22 May 2018

__"Submsttels deta:is S

Mrsimiss/ms: - Michelle Ibbotson S e :

Organusatuon (lfrelevant} } Karamea !nformatlon&Resource Centre. 00 T L
| Yes.“__:_ NOD: S :

"'106 Brtdge Sireet Market Cross Karamea 7893 (PO Box 94 Karamea 7864)

03 7826 652 " :

i Name Mr

Db you w:sh to speak at the Long Term Pian Hearlng‘t’ e

Key Issue: 1. Continuation of BDC Annual grant of $3,000 towards maintenance of public toilets, Karamea

2. Continuation of BDC Annual grant of $800 towards maintenance of NZ Binz rubbish facility, Karamea

: _:cgmments; Please see attached re both grants above including photos

Thank you for your feedback

Submissions must be received by
4:30pm Friday 25 May 2018 Page 101
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2018-2028 L.ong Term Plan

1. Continuation of Maintenance of public toilets, Karamea $3,000

The Karamea Information & Resource Centre requests the continuation of the BDC annuai
grant of $3,000 towards the maintenance of the public toilets at Market Cross, Karamea.
This covers the daily cleaning cost, labour, cleaning supplies and minor repairs. The water

supply comes from the Centre.

The public toilets were built in the early 1990's and little or no maintenance has been done
since the building was last repainted 10 years ago in 2008. The facilities are in need of some
serious attention, especially now that visitor numbers have increased significantly. For many
people arriving in Karamea after the long trek across the Karamea Bluff, their first impression
of Karamea is the public toilets! Having quality facilities greatly enhances the likelihood of

first impressions being positive, with flow-on benefits to the local economy.

| suggest that the following repairs be addressed and put in place:

« new toilet roll dispensers;

» new tap [/ toilet fittings as these get stuck quite often so water can run continuously
until we are informed or notice it ourselves (note: we run off a rain water tank /

pressure pump and water shortages can occur in summer time);
o replace or removal of the condom machines as outdated and condoms expired,;

o water blast the outside and inside of the building including the trellis along the
pathway to the women's toilets;

s frellis may also need miner paint work; and

¢ paint the exterior with murals — suggest a local artist or school project.

2. Continuation of Maintenance of Love NZ Binz rubbish facility Karamea $800
The Karamea Information & Resource Centre requests the continuation of the BDC annual
grant of $800 towards the maintenance of this facility in the heart of Market Cross. The grant

covers daily monitoring, cleaning and maintenance.

The Love NZ Binz's are also in need of upgrading. Due to the increase in visitor numbers,
the bins are inadequate to meet demand. Each day over the peak summer tourist time, the
rubbish bin was full and rubbish was dumped outside, which looks terrible, and promotes

rodents. The bins are only emptied three times a week.

Page 102



We have three types of bins: a rubbish bin (waste and glass) and two recycling bins (cans
and plastics). | suggest that the installation of another rubbish bin and to change one of the

recycling bins to a glass only bin would be an ideal solution.
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Submission: Draft Long term Plan 2018-2028
Submitter: Brian Jones

4300 Karamea Highway

RD3 Karamea, 7893

Ph: 782 6704

Email: ch.jones@farmside.co.nz

| do not wish to speak to my submission.

Key issue: - Vital links — Karamea Highway
| support Council’'s stance on this issue.
Key issue: - Holcim Investment.

| have very strong reservations about a potential Holcim investment, mainly related to the
envirenmental risk and the potential for Council to become responsible for unidentified liabilities.

Key issue: - District Revitalisation

| find the draft Long Term Plan to be very Westport focussed. While | accept Westport is our major
centre and that there is some finance available for the outer districts, it would be good for Council to
acknowledge initiatives already being undertaken by other districts e.g. the joint Karamea
Community Incorporated, Department of Internal Affairs Community Led Development Programme
initiatives. This only requires moral support from Council.

Key issue: - Focus on resilience (climate change)

I am disappointed with the apparent “reactive” stance being taken by Council. | feel an approach of
appropriate “proactive” and realistic early remediation could save the current community and future
generations a great deal of expense and loss of productive land and infrastructure,

I have seen the way Council has exercised the use of “monitoring” an issue and all too oftenitisa
case of Monitoring a small problem which would be cheaply and simply remedied, becoming a big
expensive problem or one that is too big to solve,

f had notified the current Mayor and former operations manager of the threat of sea water to the
main Karamea Highway and properties near Granite Creek Bridge several years ago and was told
they were “monitoring” the situation. | am disappointed to see that it is still being “monitored” in
your draft plan, when a simple 500mm high dirt bund would have prevented disruption to the
roading infrastructure and significant damage to private land and businesses during the Fehi storm.

The old saying “a stitch in time saves nine” is still very appropriate.
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21/5/2018

West Coast Tobacco Free Coalition
C/o PO Box 544 %

Greymouth

Buller District Council
PO Box 21

Westport 7866
Re: Submission to the Buller District Council Draft Long Term Plan 2018 - 2028

Dear Mayor and Councillors,

The West Coast Tobacco Free Coalition is a group of organisations and individuals who share an interest
in supporting West Coasters to live healthy lives free from the harms of tobacco smoking. We welcome
the opportunity to submit to the Buller District Council’s Draft Long Term Plan, 2018 - 2028.

We note with approval that you state in the draft long term plan that you are wanting to achieve: “a
healthy environment with services & infrastructure to support community health”, “increased
community awareness and involvement in health issues”, and “safer environments for residents,
businesses & visitors to enjoy” (p.48). We also note that your current “Smokefree Environments —
Council Buildings and Public Spaces” policy states that: “The Council will demonstrate leadership by
promoting a smokefree lifestyle as being both desirable and the norm in the Buller District as New
Zealand works towards being smokefree by 2025”.

We submit that it would both enhance the urban environment and promote the health and wellbeing of
residents and visitors if the Council was to consider extending designated smokefree areas to include
outdoor dining areas on Council-controlled land, such as footpaths. We note that this would be in line
with moves towards smokefree outdoor dining already occurring or under consideration in other local
body districts throughout the country, as well as being a great opportunity for the Buller District Council
to demonstrate leadership in promoting a smokefree lifestyle as the norm in the Buller District, as per
your current policy.

Yours sincerely,

Anne Hines

Chair, West Coast Tobacco Free Coalition
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Buller District Council L.T. P 2018-19 @

Submission in support of Blacks Point Museum Trust
Helen Bollinger, May 2018

* Blacks Point Museum continues to effectively promote and preserve the cultural
and industrial history of the Inangahua and Buller regions.

* Buildings, grounds, the stamper and the Historic Reserve are in good order, thanks
to the efforts of our curator and a small group of volunteers. Smoke sensors have
been installed and signed off. There have been new additions to the collections of
historic papers and artefacts. In addition to The Curator’s guided tour, a Stamper
Operator often entertains. Also a local researcher talks about Womens® Suffrage on
the Inangahua Goldfields to Overseas Adventure Tour visitors.

*Visits from researchers, school groups, clubs and independent travellers have been
steady.

October 2017 - 139

Nov : 99

Dec - 183

January 2018 : 121

Feb/March 1138

April :120

May : 66 to date
Independent visitors : 876
Overseas Adventure Tour visitors : 874
Total visitors 2017-18 season 1,750

* The Museum Trust runs a tight ship. Annual income is spent on maintenance,
heating and wages, with little left over.

* Curator, Mr Peter Lawn is a huge drawcard for the museum with his colonial
costume, profound local knowledge and entertaining guidance around the
exhibitions. The Trust would dearly like to pay him a living wage of $20.50 p.h.
instead of the present $17 p.h. We request a grant of $20,000 towards this.

Action requested:

¢ That Council grant $20,000 towards the Curator’s wage.
° That Councillors visit the Museum and Historic Reserve.
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Email: LTP@hbdc.govi.nz

Submitters details
Name: Ms: Joanne Howard

Organisation (if relevant):

Do you wish to speak at the Long Term Plan Hearing? No
Address: 35 Kew Road Westport

Phone: 789 7055

Email: howd @xtra.co.nz

Key Issue: Holcim

Comments:

| support due diligence being undertaken with potential Holcim purchase. A purchase should be a
decision based on intergenerational benefits. As far as site contamination is concerned — we can’t
bury our heads in the sand. It is important to identify sites and levels of contamination to achieve
the best remediation by Holcim, set monitoring benchmarks etc. If the site was sold into numerous
hlocks it would be much harder to achieve this. | do believe Council has a level of responsibility
towards future generations to achieve the best results from the site.

The Westport to Charleston Cycleway has huge economic and other benefits for Buller and | believe
a recreational reserve on the Tauranga/Cape Foulwind headland would provide a lot more wealth to
the community than rates from half a dozen dwellings. It would also be a huge environmental
attribute. Protect the Untamed West Coast brand. The haul road and admin buildings are also an
excelient emergency evacuation site.

t suggest leveraging Halcim and government more around the environmental issues.

Purchase subject to due diligence — air on cautious side.

Key Issue: Westport Revitalisation Plan.

Comments:

‘BACH’ (Buller Area Community Hub). 'm concerned that this has been looked at solely from a
council perspective rather than a wider social/economic viewpoint. It is mentioned that “key
decisions can be made on location, scope and design, after which full costings can be done”. | think a
lot more community discussion needs to occur.

A few things need to be considered ~ social needs of the community (services and citizens). Where
citizens go for information, etc. etc. What space is needed for social service providers.

That previous community conversations around the river front were a desire for recreational
activities, cafes, tourism. | wonder about “office” use of a prime real estate location. The Westport
retail is very compact which is appealing for visitors, and would this could divide the area — | see
advantages of concentrating around the clocktower huilding for services like the library but is the
area sufficient for office space requirements and garaging/carparking etc.
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It concerns me that the council concept is a conservative model of service delivery.

With the Bach option — where is the rationalisation of buildings — still going to have Carnegie library,
grandstand and clocktower building. Brougham House and the library are probably going to have to
be earthquake strengthened anyway to maximise sale price.

We currently have one of the best spaces for Search and Rescue/ Civil Defence operations in the
South Island and it is great to see the combined use of facilities ~ also permanently set up ready for
activation. | have real concerns about incorporating it into everyday council operations. It would be a
concern if WLSAR couldn’t use during office hrs. It has potential to split the services and cause
duplication of assets. What is the cost of earthquake strengthening the grandstand? Will it need to
be done anyway?

Support Option 2.

Key Issue: Community Development.

Comments:

Keen that the community supports community lead development and is an enabler rather than
necessarily the leader. That people are seen as citizens rather than customers or clients. That the
Council supports the Kawatiri Community Trust.

Supporting community lead development is one of the best ways of building community resilience.
The building of these foose community connections is seen to be the best way ta prepare for
recovery after possible future disasters/adverse events.

Continue community grants as they support many community groups, particularly those without a
formal structure, requiring small amounts — allocate grants more with a focus on what the
community needs are.

Key Issue: Parks and Reserves

Comments:

That the council takes on the maintenance of the area on Eastons Road, on the bend bordering the.
Orowaiti Estuary. Plants are pretty established now.
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